

**SB0438/407073/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 438

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and McFadden” and substitute “McFadden, and Garagiola”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 26, strike “GENERAL DAILY” and substitute “WIDE”; and in line 27, strike “EACH COUNTY THROUGH WHICH A ROUTE TRAVELS” and substitute “THE ADMINISTRATION’S COMMUTER RAIL SERVICE AREA”.

On page 6, in line 2, strike “VEHICLES AND” and substitute “COMMUTER RAIL”.